

September 7, 2018

Dear Cambridge Sensors microdot®Xtra Distributor and Customer,

Cambridge Sensors USA is performing a voluntary recall on microdot®Xtra test strips due to an improper cut on the contact side of the test strips. There is no risk to patient health due to the fact that if one of the improperly cut test strips is used, it will not produce a result. Only a small number of these strips are effected by an improper cut.

Cambridge Sensors USA will replace all microdot®Xtra test strips affected at no charge and compensate distribution and customers for time and freight.

Cambridge Sensors Limited, the UK manufacturer of the test strips has corrected the problem and any future test strips received will not be effected.

microdot® Xtra Lot Numbers effected:

7091101	7101602
7091201	7101702
7091801	7102403
7091902	7103002
7100402	7110602
7100403	7110703
7101002	7112702

Cambridge Sensors USA and UK apologize for the inconvenience. Please feel free to contact me directly by Phone or E-mail if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Frederick W. Engimann
President
Cambridge Sensors USA LLC
fengimann@microdotcs.com
(630) 428-4240